Home occupations outside of unincorporated communities or a Rural Development Zone 

shall conform to the requirements of Section IV.K.1 above, except: 
(a) Home occupations may be located in a separate non-residential or farm building 

provided any building principally used for the home occupation shall not exceed one 
thousand two hundred eighty (1,280) square feet. 

(b) No more than two full-time or four part-time non-resident employees shall be employed 
at the site.  

(c) Structural additions may be made to a dwelling unit provided the alterations shall not 
exceed twenty-five (25) percent of the main floor area of the dwelling unit, but not